PUBLIC BODY CORPORATE AND POLITIC (RDA), (LANDLORD) 
AND UNIQUE BRAZILIAN JEWELRY (TENANT), FOR 
APPROXIMATELY 721 SQUARE FEET OF GROUND FLOOR 
RETAIL SPACE AT THE ANCHOR SHOPS AND GARAGE, 
LOCATED AT 100 16 STREET, SUITES NO. 5, MIAMI BEACH, 
FLORIDA (PREMISES), FOR A PERIOD OF NINE (9) YEARS AND 
THREE-HUNDRED AND SIXTY-TWO (362) DAYS.  

BACKGROUND 

The Miami Beach Redevelopment Agency (Landlord or RDA) and Cruise & Tours 
Center, LLC d/b/a Admiral Cruise & Transportation (Tenant) were parties to a lease 
agreement for 100 16th Street, Suite 5 (the Premises), dated December 5, 2019.

[...]

Landlord:   Miami Beach Redevelopment Agency (RDA) 

Tenant:   Entity name: TBD DBA: Unique Brazilian 

Jewelry 

Premises:   +/- 721 square foot Premises located at 100 16 

Street, Suite 5, Miami Beach, FL 33139 

Term:             Nine (9) years and Three-Hundred Sixty-Two (362) days 

Renewal Options:  None   

Lease Commencement: The Lease Commencement and Tender date will be 

date Landlord delivers the Premises to Tenant.  

Rent Commencement:   The Rent Commencement Date will be: 1) the earlier 

of one hundred and twenty (120) days from Tender